Senate Bill 324

Published September 28, 1965.

CHAPTER 277

AN ACT to create 20.281 of the statutes, relating to an appropriation for restoring the first capitol at Belmont.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

20.281 of the statutes is created to read:

20.281 CONSERVATION COMMISSION. (2) RESTORATION, FIRST CAPITOL STATE PARK. There is appropriated to the conservation commission from the general fund, on September 1, 1965, a nonlapsible sum of \$10,550 to be used by the commission in co-operation with the state historical society in restoring the state's first capitol building, located in the First Capitol state park in the town of Belmont, Lafayette county, so that the said building will purvey to the visitor a realistic impression of the furnishing of the building at the time it was used as this state's capitol.

Approved September 9, 1965.

519